

AMD Adopted 8/4 - Revising bonding requirements

Delegates Manchin, Fleischauer, Ireland, Anderson and Campbell move to amend the bill on page 54, Section 13, line 16, by striking out "\$5,000.00 and inserting in lieu thereof "\$50,000";

And,

On page 55, Section 13, lines 2 by striking out "\$50,000.00" and inserting in lieu thereof, "\$250,000.00".